
William Woods (MO) (8-7) -vs- Saint Mary (4-13)
3/7/2026 at 4100 4th St., Leavenworth, Kansas, 66048

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: AJ Vasquez (2-0)
Loss: Jacob Rehkow ()
HBP: AJ Vasquez, Jacob Rehkow
PB: Daxton Macias (2)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:30   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
William Woods (MO) 1 1 0 0 6 2 1 11 13 1
Saint Mary 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 1

William Woods (MO) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Camron Casso ss 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
Jude Gremillion dh 5 0 2 1 0 0 2
Kaden Kinsler cf 4 0 1 1 1 0 1
Carson Shettlesworth c 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Caleb Clark pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Colby Caton 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
    Ben Brickey pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jared Bendfield 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jackson Kirn rf 1 1 0 0 1 1 2
    Seth Christie rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Rainey 1b 3 0 1 1 2 1 0
    Tyler Clayton pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Aidan Gaither lf 4 3 2 1 0 0 5
Ryan Retone 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
AJ Vasquez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Rose p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 11 13 9 6 3 12

2B: Jude Gremillion (1); Evan Rainey (1)
SH: Jackson Kirn (1); Ryan Retone (1)
SB: Camron Casso (1); Jude Gremillion (1); Kaden Kinsler (1)
HBP: Camron Casso (1); Jackson Kirn (1); Aidan Gaither (1)
E: Carson Shettlesworth (1)

Saint Mary 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryce Turner rf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Collin Pitzer lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Sergio Fierro 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabriel Olguin dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
John Caime cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Sean Goings 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Daxton Macias c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Maverick Rockers ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Howard ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abdullah Harris 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jacob Rehkow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Richardson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Stein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Raschke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 4 1 2 3 6

SH: Daxton Macias (1)
HBP: Sean Goings (1)
E: Ethan Howard (1)

William Woods (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
AJ Vasquez (W, 2-0) 6.0 4 1 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 21 25 5 10 78
Ethan Rose 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 10
Totals 4 1 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 24 28 5 13 88

Saint Mary IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Rehkow (L, ) 3.0 3 2 2 2 1 1 0 3 0 12 17 6 2 47
Andrew Richardson 1.1 6 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 0 4 40
Cooper Stein 1.2 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 10 1 2 28
Ben Raschke 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 25
Totals 13 11 10 6 3 1 0 3 0 33 44 9 9 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

William Woods (MO) - Top of 1st WIL SAI
Camron Casso hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Jude Gremillion fouled out to lf (0-0); Camron Casso advanced to second. 0 0
Kaden Kinsler singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BSB); Camron Casso scored. 1 0
Kaden Kinsler stole second. 1 0
Carson Shettlesworth popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 1 0
Colby Caton walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Jackson Kirn struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 0

Saint Mary - Bottom of 1st WIL SAI
Bryce Turner walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 1 0
Collin Pitzer struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBFS). 1 0
Sergio Fierro lined out to cf (1-1 BS). 1 0
Gabriel Olguin singled (1-1 BF); Bryce Turner advanced to second. 1 0
John Caime singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KK); Gabriel Olguin advanced to second; Bryce Turner scored on
an error by c, unearned. 1 1
Sean Goings flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 1 1

William Woods (MO) - Top of 2nd WIL SAI
Evan Rainey out at first 1b to p (1-1 BS). 1 1
Aidan Gaither hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 1 1
Ryan Retone flied out to lf (3-1 BBFB). 1 1
Camron Casso singled to center field (0-0); Aidan Gaither advanced to third. 1 1
Camron Casso stole second; Aidan Gaither scored. 2 1
Jude Gremillion flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1

Saint Mary - Bottom of 2nd WIL SAI
Daxton Macias struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 2 1
Maverick Rockers singled (0-1 F). 2 1
Abdullah Harris reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FK); Maverick Rockers out at second ss to 2b. 2 1
Bryce Turner walked (3-0 BBBB); Abdullah Harris advanced to second. 2 1
Collin Pitzer struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 2 1

William Woods (MO) - Top of 3rd WIL SAI
Kaden Kinsler grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 1
Carson Shettlesworth singled to left center (0-0). 2 1
Caleb Clark pinch ran for Carson Shettlesworth. 2 1
Caleb Clark advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
Colby Caton flied out to rf (2-2 KBSBF); Caleb Clark advanced to third. 2 1
Jackson Kirn hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 2 1
Evan Rainey walked (3-0 BBBB); Jackson Kirn advanced to second. 2 1
Aidan Gaither popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 2 1

Saint Mary - Bottom of 3rd WIL SAI
Carson Shettlesworth to c for Caleb Clark. 2 1
Sergio Fierro popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 2 1
Gabriel Olguin grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 1
John Caime grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 1

William Woods (MO) - Top of 4th WIL SAI
Andrew Richardson to p for Jacob Rehkow. 2 1
Ryan Retone out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 2 1



Camron Casso grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 2 1
Jude Gremillion doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 2 1
Kaden Kinsler grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FBBS). 2 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Saint Mary - Bottom of 4th WIL SAI
Sean Goings hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 2 1
Daxton Macias grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Sean Goings advanced to second. 2 1
Maverick Rockers grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK); Sean Goings advanced to third on the throw. 2 1
Abdullah Harris grounded out to ss (1-2 SBF). 2 1

William Woods (MO) - Top of 5th WIL SAI
Carson Shettlesworth singled to left field (2-2 BBFK). 2 1
Caleb Clark pinch ran for Carson Shettlesworth. 2 1
Colby Caton singled to left field (1-2 BKK); Caleb Clark advanced to second. 2 1
Ben Brickey pinch ran for Colby Caton. 2 1
Jackson Kirn out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-1 S); Ben Brickey advanced to second; Caleb Clark advanced to
third. 2 1
Evan Rainey walked (3-2 BKBBFFB). 2 1
Tyler Clayton pinch ran for Evan Rainey. 2 1
Aidan Gaither singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Tyler Clayton advanced to second; Ben Brickey
advanced to third; Caleb Clark scored. 3 1
Ryan Retone singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Aidan Gaither advanced to second; Tyler Clayton advanced to
third; Ben Brickey scored. 4 1
Ryan Retone advanced to second; Aidan Gaither advanced to third; Tyler Clayton scored on a passed ball,
unearned. 5 1
Camron Casso singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-2 KFB); Ryan Retone scored; Aidan Gaither scored. 7 1
Cooper Stein to p for Andrew Richardson. 7 1
Camron Casso advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 1
Jude Gremillion singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BS); Camron Casso scored. 8 1
Jude Gremillion stole second. 8 1
Kaden Kinsler walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 8 1
Carson Shettlesworth pinch hit for Caleb Clark. 8 1
Carson Shettlesworth struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 8 1
Colby Caton pinch hit for Ben Brickey. 8 1
Colby Caton popped up to ss (0-1 S). 8 1

Saint Mary - Bottom of 5th WIL SAI
Carson Shettlesworth to c. 8 1
Colby Caton to 3b. 8 1
Evan Rainey to 1b for Tyler Clayton. 8 1
Bryce Turner grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 1
Collin Pitzer grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 1
Sergio Fierro grounded out to p (2-2 BKBS). 8 1

William Woods (MO) - Top of 6th WIL SAI
Ethan Howard to ss for Maverick Rockers. 8 1
Jackson Kirn walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 1
Evan Rainey struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBFS). 8 1
Aidan Gaither singled to left center (0-0); Jackson Kirn advanced to third. 8 1
Ryan Retone grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Aidan Gaither advanced to second. 8 1
Camron Casso singled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Aidan Gaither scored; Jackson Kirn scored. 10 1
Jude Gremillion out at first ss to 2b (0-0). 10 1

Saint Mary - Bottom of 6th WIL SAI
Gabriel Olguin popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 10 1
John Caime grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 10 1
Sean Goings singled to right center (1-0 B). 10 1



Daxton Macias flied out to lf (1-0 B). 10 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

William Woods (MO) - Top of 7th WIL SAI
Ben Raschke to p for Cooper Stein. 10 1
Kaden Kinsler flied out to lf (0-0). 10 1
Carson Shettlesworth reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 10 1
Caleb Clark pinch ran for Carson Shettlesworth. 10 1
Jared Bendfield pinch hit for Colby Caton. 10 1
Jared Bendfield walked (3-2 BBSBSFB); Caleb Clark advanced to second. 10 1
Seth Christie pinch hit for Jackson Kirn. 10 1
Seth Christie flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKK). 10 1
Evan Rainey doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 SKFB); Jared Bendfield advanced to third; Caleb Clark scored. 11 1
Aidan Gaither grounded out to ss (2-2 FSBFB). 11 1

Saint Mary - Bottom of 7th WIL SAI
Ethan Rose to p for AJ Vasquez. 11 1
Ethan Howard grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 11 1
Abdullah Harris grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 BBFB). 11 1
Bryce Turner grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 11 1
Carson Shettlesworth to c for Caleb Clark. 11 1
Jared Bendfield to 3b. 11 1
Seth Christie to rf. 11 1


